

1
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14127/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/10/2008 in CR
No.1276/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KRISHNA NANDAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 These applications were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution
is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER